COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
Norristown State Hospitat
1001 Sterigere Sireet
Bldg 2 Rm. 181
MNorristown, Pennsylvania 19401

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (610) 2701137
FAX: (610)270-1147

MAIL CERTIFIED — RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
MAILING DATE: March 29, 2012

Mr. David Haddock, Vice President & Secretary
Morsun Tenant, LP
7900 Westpark Drive, T-300
McLean, Virginia 22102
RE: Sunrise Assisted Living of Dresher
1650 Susquehanna Road
Dresher, Pennsylvania 19025

Dear Mr. Haddock:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on February 7, 2012 of
the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care
Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the dates
specified on the Violation Report ahd continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the Department’s
Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be verified.

Sincerely, lM
{5 I MU
hevon Miller
Regional Licensing Administrator

Enclosure(s)
Violation Report
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MAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
SUNRISE ASSISTED LIVING OF DRESHER, 1650 SUSQUEHANNA ROAD DRESHER, PA 19025 128410
TNSPECTION DATES {Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
02002012 Cindy Y ellenic, Lori Knocksread )
PRINTED NAME AND TTTLE OF L REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only ynfess raultiple
representatives produce the plauj 7%0\ / /. ép _
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PLAN OF CORRECTION

DATE {rclude z step-by-siep plan to correct the specific

. DATE
REGULATION VIGLATION COMPLLANCE vigfali on, & well as 2 plan ko assure the violation COMPLLANCE
55Pa.Code §2GOB ) VER.IFI.ED BY does not I"EGUI’} VERIFIED BY,
85a The keame is sharing 2 glucomeder with muliple
Sanitary conditions residents. On 2712012, at 102262, Résident #1%s

shall be mantained

gusameter was checked for achuml readings, The
resident is to have a blocd glucose lest dongs
every maming at 7.00am. Resident #1% glucose
meter had 12 rezdings on i between 2(1/2012
and 2552012, of those 12 readings only 5 were for
Resuient#i Four of the readings belonged o
twa other residents and the ofher three readings
were unaccounied for,
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pz.Code Chapler 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 2 of §

NAM‘E AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
SUNRISE ASSISTED LIVING OF DRESHER, 1650 SUSQUEHANNA ROAD DRESHER, PA.

RG2S 128470

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER,

0210722012

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of' the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Cindy Yellemic, Lori Knockstead -

S

representatrves produce the plan)

PRINTED NAME AND TTTLE OF LEGAL ENTTTY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNTNG PLAN OF CORRECTION

/@)’XIM %/ém

AN

>,

{Required on FIRST PAGE only unless mulsple
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DATE
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medications, OTC
medicalions and
CANM thatare
discontin ed,
expired ar for
residents whio zare
o Jonger served at
fhe home shall be
destrayed ih a s=le
riannes ascording o
the Cepartment of
Envirormmeniat
Protectien and
Federal and State
regulations, When a
resident
permanenily lcaves
the home, the
residenfs
medications shail be
oiven o the
resident, the
designated person,

mesied de net gse afler 4/28/2012.

~On 02/67/2012, Resident #1 had
Diphenbydramire Hel 25meg in the medicine <art.
The Diphenhyd ramine weas discontinued on
012772012,
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DATE (include z step-by-step plan 1o correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VICLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan Lo assure the violation COMPLIANCE
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18361 -On 02072012, Resident #1 had Metformin Ho! ]
Prescripfion ER 750mg in the medicine cart. The balile was
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WAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
SUNRISE ASSISTED LIVING OF DRESHER, 1650 SUSQUEHANNA ROAD DRESHER. PA 19025 128419
INSPECTION DATES (Include ali dates of the inspaction) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

02/0720i2

Cindy Yelfenic, Lori Knockstead
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DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as 2 plen to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY does b0t vezur) VERIFIED BY
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600
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Page 4 of 6

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
SUNRISE ASSISTED LIVING OF DRESHER. 1650 SUSQUEHANNA ROAD DRESHER, FA

12025

128430

CURRENT LICENSE NLIMBER

G2/07/2012

INSPECTEON DATES (luclude all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Cirtdy Yellenic, Lori Enockstead:

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL EN
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DATE (chude a step-Try-step plan 1o correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLLANCE viclation, as wel] 2s z plan to assore the violzSon COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Cede §2600 VERFIEDBY Ooes ol recim) VERIFIED BY
185a Resident #1 is prescribed Tucks pads as needed. '
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa Code Chapier 2600
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSOMNAL CARE HCME
SUNRISE ASSISTED LIVING OF DRESHER, 1650 SUSQUEHANNA ROAD DRESHER, P4 '19025

128410

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

L2/07/2012

TNSPECTION DATES (Includs all dafes of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Cindy Yelenic, Loo Kpeckstead

Fepresendatives produce the plan}
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DATE

Pmm NAME AND TITLE OF W%NATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTTON {Raquired on FIRST PAGE oniy unless multiple
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administration.

8 Freguency of
administration.

) Adrministrafion
mes.

{10} Der=tion of
therapy, i
applicable.

{11} Special

1

PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (inclode a step-by-step plan 1o correct the spectfic DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assore fae violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2500 j YERIFTED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
1872 The medication administration record for Resident a [<%)
A medication record | 1 States the resident is to get 1 and 12 tablets of 2@/)?,
shall be Xept 1o Wetformin 50Cmg for a fotal dose of 750mg. The '
include :'hgl}oll wdin charmacy dispensed Mafformin 750mg tabiets to Z 5 _S,z
,';.'; - :a ch resident fo? the'heme. The medication administration record
whom medications does nof reflect the difference in medication .
are adrinisterec: strengths, The honie was unable 4o Setermine v
1 {1} Residenfs whelter their staff is administering the correct %
e dose of 750mgor {1 and 1/2 of the TSmg fahlets
2 Drug allergies. for a dose of 4125mg. OM ; /Z
{3) Nzme of / Z, |~
medicafion. '
{4} Strength,
{5} Dosage form,
{8} Dose.
{7} Route of
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Cods Chapter 2600 Page 6 0f6
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME : CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER,
SUNRISE ASSISTED LIVING OF DRESHER, 1650 SUSQUEHANNA ROAD DRESHER, PA 19025 128410
INSPECTION DATES (lnchude all dates of the inspection) RECIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Q20772012 Cindy Yellenic, Lori Knockstead
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE O
rcpresznmtrves produce the plan)
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PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-srep plan te comest the specific
COMPLIANCE viodation, as well 23 a plan te assure the violation
VERIFIED BY does net recur)

DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

precautions, 1
applicable.

{12} Diaghosis ¢r
purpose for the
medicafion,
including pre re nata
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{133 Date 2nd time
of medication
adrrinistration.
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administering the
medication.
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Mar. 23. 2012 2:20PM Sunrise Senior ]_iving, Inc. No. 0003 P. 2
Plan of Correction

Name of Personhal Care Home:  Sunrise of Dresher

Address of PCH: 1650 Susquehanna Rd  Dresher Pa 18025
License number: 128410
Inspection date(s): 2-7-12

Name/Title of Lagal Entity Rapresantaﬂve Signing the Plan of Correction:
Rehecca Hamllton, Executlve Director

25l Ehe: mmpleted ehasre o e s St
852 2712 lndmdual Glucometers were ordered by the Healh Care Coordinator (HCC),

and have been received in the community for all rasidents in need of biood
sugar rmonitoring.

27112 The Medication Care Managers (MCM) identified each individual glucometer
with the resident's names.

217112 The MCMs when completing blood sﬁgar testing use the resldant's Individual
glucometer,

4/23/12 A monthiy audit of the glucometer against the medication administration

records (MAR) will be completed by the HCC or designee to verify the use of
individual glucometers.

183f1 2/7TM2 The expired medication was properly discarded during the inspection hy the
HCC.
2/712 The MCMs or the HCC inspects the medication carts monthly to identify
expired medications and properly discard.
186a 2{712 The HCC contacted the physician and the PRN Tucks pads were

disconiinued.

2/TH2 The MCMs conduct medication cart inspections and notify the HCC
immediately if any medication was not delivered by the pharmacy. The HCC
or designes immediately contacts the pharmacy to obtain the medication or
identifies if the order has been discontinued and completes documentation
process on MAR.

212612 On a monthly basfs the HCC or desighee completes a recapitulation of
orders. The MAR and physiclan orders fram the previoys month and curreht
month are reviewed for accuracy and any discrepancles are corrected by the
HCC thraugh physiclan/pharmacy.

2/25M12 Accurate/corrected MARS are placed in medication hinders for use of MCMs
when administering medications, by HCC or designee.
187a 21712 Resident #1's MAR and physician's orders were reviewed for accuracy and

disgrapancles were corrected on MAR by HCC.

2124 H{/ On a mionthly basis the HCC or designee completes a recapitulation of
orders/The MAR and physician orders from the previous month and current
montH are reviewed for aceurapy and any discrepancies are corrected by the
thrggigh physwian.‘phamzé

SlgnatureofLeW (; Z/&%/ /éxﬂ%.fg) 2 ;g.e,;'iégfz

Responses on the enclosed plan of correction do not constitute an admission or agresment of the
truth of the facts allaged or the conclusion set forth in the reguiatory report. The responses are
prepared solsly as a matter of compliance with fadsral and/or state law.




Mar. 2
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212512 Accurate/oorrected MARs are placed in medication binders for use of MCMs
when administering medications, by HCC or designee.

322112 A monthly audit of the Medication Cart to MAR is completed by the HCC or
desighee.

Signaturs of Dega Page 2 of 2

Responses on the enclosed plan of correction do not constitute an admission or agreement of the
truth of the facts allsged or the conclusion sel forth in the regulatory report, The responses are
prepared sofely as a maftor of compliance with federal and/or state law.





